## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted November 14, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

**DATE:** November 15, 2016

**TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

**PLACE:** Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

**Roll Call** 

\*\*Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the October 24, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for October 1, 2016 through October 31, 2016.	
4.	Adopt Proclamation for National Hospice and Palliative Care Month.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving the sealed bid results and awarding contract for the City digital network.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the results of RFQ for engineering services for building replacement and repairs.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution ratifying, accepting & approving the contract with R.J. Daigle & Sons Contractors for the Martin Luther King, Jr. Overlay State Project No. H.011821.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to apply for through Forte & Tablada for Hatchell Lane sidewalks through the Transportation Alternatives Program.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Revoke and Abandon a Servitude in Favor of the City of Denham Springs and to Provide for Related Matters, to be held at 6:00 p.m. on November 28, 2016 in the Court Room of Denham Springs City Hall. Requested by Mount Hope Baptist Church.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a front yard variance request from the required 20 ft. to approx 5 ft. to replace an existing dilapidated chain link fence with a picket fence, located at 232 Pine Street (V-16-PF-1). Requested by Wade Welborn.	

11.	Discuss and take appropriate action to amend the existing ordinance to allow for occupied travel trailers on private residences to be able to remain for a period up to 18 months. (tabled October 24, 2016).	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action to authorize the City Attorney to send a letter to the Attorney General's Office requesting authorization to waive certain sewer impact fees related to the Great Flood of 2016.	

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.